

SSB 5089 - S AMD 119
By Senator Dozier

NOT CONSIDERED 04/26/2021

1 On page 4, line 1, after "no less than" strike "24" and insert
2 "12"

3 On page 6, line 1, after "no less than" strike "24" and insert
4 "12"

5 On page 7, line 38, after "~~promotion~~)" strike "24" and insert
6 "12"

EFFECT: Reduces the probationary period for a newly hired law enforcement officer from 24 to 12 months after the officer has completed the basic law enforcement academy.

--- END ---